FEATURES
• <-1db insertion loss to 18.3 GHz
• <2:1VSWR to 12.0 GHz
• 34g operating spring force
• Z0 = 34.6Ώ
• <33.0 ps risetime
• 40 milliOhms contact resistance
• 3 Amp max. drive current

performance of the D4693 probe is transparent for test applications and interconnections solutions
that operate in high speed CMOS, SiGe and GaAs technologies.
D4693 ORDERING INFORMATION
D Series 0.8mm (.0315) Pitch
Model
Length Operating/Initial
inch [mm]
DUT Plunger - Plating
Interface
Plunger
Operating
Spring Force
D4693-A1 Crown - Gold Conic - Gold 24 Grams
D4693-B2 Crown - Palladium
D4693-C3 Reduced Crown –Pd
Radius - Gold
D4693-D4 Crown - Gold
34 Grams
D4693-E5 Conic - Gold
Conic - Gold
24 Grams
D4693-F6 Reduced Crown –Pd Radius - Gold
D4693-G7 Reduced Crown – Gold
D4693-H8 Crown - Palladium
D4693-J9
Conic - Gold
D4693-K2
Reduced Crown – Gold
Anti-Diffusion Radius - Gold
38 Grams
D4693-L3 Crown – Solid Pd Alloy
D4693-M4 Conic - Gold
34 Grams
D4693-N5 Crown – Solid Pd Alloy
Conic - Gold
24 Grams
D4693-P6
.157 [4.00] / .185 [4.71]